## নর্দান ইলেক্ট্রিসিটি সাপ্লাই কোম্পানী (নেসকো) লিঃ



NORTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY (NESCO) LIMITED (An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board)

## নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী-র দপ্তর বিক্রয় ও বিতরন বিভাগনেসকো, ঈশ্বরদী, পাবনা।

টেলিফোনঃ ০৭৩২৬-৬৩৬৩৪ ই-মেইলঃ xen.snd.ishwardi@nesco.gov.bd

Memo No: S&D/NESCO/Ishwardi/03.007/2020/



Date:

## . Notice for Cancellation of Tender

This is to inform all concern that due to unavoidable circumstance and with the recommendation of TEC, the Invitation for Local Tender { Supply of Services against different essential posts of S&D Division, NESCO Ltd. Ishwardi and RAO, NESCO Ltd. Ishwardi in outsourcing basis. Ref: S&D/NESCO/ISHWARDI/03.007 /2020/477; Date: 10/08/2020 have been cancelled.

> Id. Faizul Islam) Executive Engineer(Additional Charge) Sales & Distribution Division, NESCO Ltd. Ishwardi, Pabna

Memo No: S&D/NESCO/Ishwardi/03.007/2020/ 525

Date: 09 | 09 | 2020

## Copy To:

- 1. Managing Director, NESCO Ltd.
- 2. Executive Director (Technical/Finance), NESCO Ltd.
- Chief Engineer, Distribution Zone, NESCO Ltd. Rajshahi.
- Superintendent Engineer, Operation & Maintenance, Circle, NESCO Ltd. Pabna & Chairperson TEC.
- Executive Engineer, S&D Division, NESCO Ltd. Ishwardi & Member Secretary TEC, Chairperson TOC.
- Executive Engineer, Ishwardi Pouroshova, Ishwardi & Member TEC.
- Executive Engineer, Ishwardi EPZ, Ishwardi & Member TEC.
- Manager (Data Centre), ICT, NESCO Ltd. Rajshahi. (Request to Publish This Notice On NESCO Ltd. Website.)
- Deputy Director (Accounts), Regional Accounts Office, NESCO Ltd. Ishwardi & Member TEC, TOC.
- 10. Assistant Engineer, Sales & Distribution Division, NESCO Ltd. Ishwardi & Member Secretary TOC.
- 11. Assistant Engineer1/2/3/4/5, Sales & Distribution Division, NESCO Ltd. Ishwardi.
- 12. Sub-Assistant Engineer1/2/3, Sales & Distribution Division, NESCO Ltd. Ishwardi.
- 13. UDA/JAA, Sales & Distribution Division, NESCO Ltd. Ishwardi.
- 14. M/S....
- 15. Notice Board.

16. Office Copy.

Executive Engineer(Additional Charge) Sales & Distribution Division,

NESCO Ltd. Ishwardi, Pabna